RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Work Session with the Navajo Division of Transportation and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 8:00 a.m. – Day Two

AGENDA

- **PRESIDING**:Hon. Brenda Jesus, ChairpersonHon. Casey Allen Johnson, Vice-Chairperson
- LOCATION: Navajo Division of Transportation #16 Old Coalmine Road, Rooms 306 & 307 Mentmore, New Mexico 87319

via Telecommunication ***		
Call-In Number:	1-669-900-6833	
Meeting ID:	732-628-2566	
Passcode:	86515	

*** Due to Limited Space at the Navajo Division of Transportation, Access will be Telephonic for the Public. Space at the Navajo Division of Transportation is Limited to the Resources and Development Committee and Staff, the Navajo Division of Transportation, and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs.

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Brenda Jesus (C)	[] Casey Allen Johnson (VC)	[] Shawna Ann Claw
[] Rickie Nez	[] Danny Simpson	[] Otto Tso

2. **Purpose of the Work Session:** The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting a two-day work session with the Navajo Division of Transportation and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs to address matters related to Navajo Roads and Transportations.

3. **Presentations/Discussions:**

- a. Presentations by Navajo Division of Transportation and U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) on the:
 - i. County Agreements
 - ii. Securing Rights-of-Way for New Construction
 - iii. Tribal Access Authorization
 - iv. Road Maintenance Challenges within Mixed Land Status

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment